

February 14, 2024

Tom Hoby Director, Jefferson County Parks and Conservation 700 Jefferson County Parkway, Suite 100 Golden, CO 80401

Dear Director Hoby,

Denver Mountain Parks is a supporting stakeholder for the proposed nighttime vehicle access management gates on Lookout Mountain Road as it travels through Jefferson County Open Space and Denver Mountain Parks lands. Denver Mountain Parks recognizes the safety and resource management challenges on Lookout Mountain and supports Jefferson County's proposal to limit vehicular access during park closure hours.

Denver Mountain Parks appreciates Jefferson County's efforts to engage with multiple stakeholders and the public to implement long-term access management for the benefit of land managers, neighbors, and related departments and organizations.

Sincerely,

Shannon Dennison Denver Mountain Parks Director

Denver Parks & Recreation 101 West Colfax, Suite 900 | Denver, C0 80202 www.denvergov.org/parksandrecreation p. 720.913.0738 | f. 720.913.0782